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Slouch By Jim Earle

“You said something about a textbook. Do you think it would really be necessary to have one for this
course?”

Texas star
Soap opera actress struggled for years

Associated Press

WACO — For Baylor graduate 
and former Wacoan Lou Ann Gi
deon, there’s only one thing keeping 
her life from being perfect.

After years of struggling, she’s 
landed a plumb role in the daytime 
drama “Search for Tomorrow.” 
She’s grown to love New York City, 
found a great little church, finally 
met the man of her dreams and he’s 
proposed.

The only trouble is, he’s on a com
peting soap opera, “Loving,” at the 
exact same time her soap opera is 
on.

Oh well, five out of six ain’t bad. 
And she admits she’s pretty happy 
about a career that took her from be
ing a Baylor Homecoming Queen to 
star of a New York City soap opera 
— by way of Singapore.

The Granbury native attended 
Baylor from 1974-78 and was 
Homecoming Queen in 1977. Upon 
graduation, she moved to Dallas and 
began a singing career that spawned 
a regional nit, “The North Central 
Expressway Blues,” a clever ditty 
naming all of the congested streets 
during a Dallas rush hour.

“After that, I went on the road for 
three years with another Baylor 
grad, Chris Bowden, with a group 
called Taylor 8c Cole,” Gideon said. 
“It was a five-piece group that did 
mostly Top 40 and light jazz, and we 
quickly ended up doing casinos in 
Atlantic City and Tahoe. Eventually, 
we toured Singapore and Malaysia.

“I loved the singing, but the hours 
were a drag since I’m such a morn
ing person. Finally, I started seeing 
groups who had been doing the 
same thing for 10 years and how 
tired they all looked, and I decided it 
was time to get out.”

Gideon said she’d always had a 
hankering to act, and when Bow
den’s cousin offered her half a du

plex in New York City, she took him 
up on it. She immediately enrolled 
in acting classes on money she’d 
saved on the road and worked part 
time at Brooks Brothers to help 
make ends meet.

Her statuesque, exotic good looks 
helped her land a commercial agent 
ana Gideon appeared in Midol, 
Crystal Light, “National Enquirer” 
and a number of regional commer
cials in short order.

“It was tough at first,” Gideon 
said. “I went to 25 commercials 
agents before the Bloom Agency 
hired me. I went to 135 auditions be
fore I got one part — then I got four 
in one week.

“It’s the old chicken and 
egg syndrome. You can't 
get an agent until you've 
done some work, and you 
can’t get work in New 
York until you’ve got an 
agent.
— Soap opera actress Lou 
Ann Gideon

Even after her commercial career 
took off, Gideon said she couldn’t 
get a legitimate agent.

“It’s the old “chicken and the egg" 
syndrome,” she said. “You can’t get 
an agent until you’ve done some 
work, and you can’t get work in New 
York until you’ve got an agent.”

The break-through came last 
Christmas when she was cast in the 
off-Broadway production of “Enter 
Laughing.” The willowy, soft-spo
ken Gideon was cast as a buxom, 
tough-talking New Jersey moll 
named Miss Bee.

She invited several agents n 
performance, and apparent!}, 
pressed them all. After weighing 
choices, she signed withtheBrett 
ams Agency.

And with a legitimate 
things started happeninginaliii 

‘“Search for Tomorrow’ was 
second soap opera I was sent to,’ 
said. "1 had to screen testtwicefe 

“I was the last one to aut 
That was on a Monday. Theyc 
back at 10:30 a.m. on Thurscb 
I was to report to workat6a.ni 
day. I’ve had two days off since," 

Miss Gideon plays Liza Sente! 
placing Sherry Mathis, whowas] 
for more than seven yean. Sin 
she was attracted to thepartbeo 
Liza is neither a witch norasaii 
two common soap opera stereon 

Gideon’s day usually begin 
fore 7 a.m. The cast doesfoui 
ferent “dry runs” before atti 
taping an episode, one for eat! 
the technical aspects of the proji 
lighting and sound.

She says a popular game as 
the veteran performers is toio| 
vise certain hues during thedni 
in hopes of “cracking up" am 
performer. She is a primetargei 

“The whole show is term 
there are some genuinely funm 
pie in the cast,” she said.

Her stay on "Search” is nu 
little more difficult by the fan 
her fiancee John O’Hurleyisoi 
rival soap opera “Loving.” Her 
the identical twin brothers Jon 
Madelaine and Keith Lane- 
actually are nothing alike.

She hopes to someday won 
films or prime time televisiot 
grarnming, but admits that tlis 
two relatively distant goals.

For the moment, however,k 
lure is in the hands of “Searc 
Tomorrow” fans.

Bryan Feed 
and Grain

5% Cash
Discount 

with Student I.D.

HORSES, CATTLE, 
DOGS AND RABBITS

BFG, Acco, 
Lone Star Products

Located on 
Highway 21 West 

1 mile from 
FM 2818

WHOLESALE DIAMONDS
For every $1000 dollars you spend on Texas Coin E. Diamonds and diamond jewelry and 14k gold chi 
you will receive a $1000 U.S. Tresury Bond. *At absolutely no cost to you. Not only do you enjoy tin 
of the diamond, you also receive a U.S. Treasury Bond which you can cash in. All WITHOUTf 
HAVING TO PART WITH YOUR DIAMOND! This offer good through September 16 on all diamond jm 
except Rolex watches and Bullion. *Full Maturity Value. Allow up to 10-12 weeks for delivery ollxiiti

BUY A DIAMOND 
Get a FREE $1000 

U.S. Treasury Bond! 
Direct from our Diamond Cutter!! 

Buy a Diamond...Get a Bond!

NEW SHIPMENT JUST ARRIVED!

LAY-A-WAY NOW FOR CHRISTMAS! 
You may lay-a-way and still receive 

U.S. Treasury Bonds.
Bond Special ends Mon., Sept. 16

No questions asked. 30 day 
money back guarantee on 
all loose diamonds sold. 

(Does not include lay-away 
or mountings.)

AA

COMPUTERS
IBMf II, PHILLIPS

SOFTWARE
Macintosh
IBM 
Tl PRO

SUPPLIES
Nashua DSDD $16.50A° 
Sony 3y« $34.50Ao

£OMPUTER 
CCESS___

268-0730

ROUND
Treasury Compare Our

Bonds At: Price:

2.89 carats $7,000 in bonds 15,000 7,295
2.16 carats $5,000 in bonds 9,000 4,975
2.10 carats $7,000 in bonds 14,700 7,500
2.04 carats $7,000 in bonds 14,000 7,600
I.SCTcarats $6,000 in bonds 12,500 5,975
1.86 carats $5,000 in bonds 10,900 5,245
1.33 carats $3,000 in bonds 6,500 3,250
1.24 carats $3,000 in bonds 5,200 2,875
1.24 carats $3,000 in bonds 6,300 3,150
1.11 carats $2,000 in bonds 2,800 1,935
1.10 carats $2,000 in bonds 4,700 2,300
1.10 carats $2,000 in bonds 3,700 1,885
1.06 carats $2,000 in bonds 3,300 1,850
1.05 carats $1,000 in bonds 2,800 1,435
1.04 carats $1,000 in bonds 33.00 1,650
1.02 carats $2,000 in bonds 4,900 2,595
1.01 carats $2,000 in bonds 4,300 2,195
1.01 carats $1,000 in bonds 3,300 1,760
1.00 carats $1,000 in bonds 3,300 1,745
1.00 carats $1,000 in bonds 3,300 1,745
.93 pts $1,000 in bonds 3,250 1,685
.93 pts $1,000 in bonds 2,950 1,520
.80 pts $1,000 in bonds 2,850 1,525
.78 carats $1,000 in bonds 1,800 995
.75 pts $1,000 in bonds 2,800 1,435
.71 pts $1,000 in bonds 2,700 1,350
.70 pts $1,000 in bonds 2,600 1,335
.62 pts 1,700 975
.62 pts 1,700 975
.59 pts 1,700 930
.55 pts 1,650 865
.55 pts 1,350 650
.55 pts 1.650 795
.52 pts 1,750 820
.50 pts 1,595 785
.49 pts 1,495 770
.47 pts 1,395 735
.45 pts 1,150 535
.45 pts 1,175 695
.44 pts 1,050 520
.42 pts 1,250 660
.40 pts 1,240 630
.38 pts 590 295
.34 pts 625 325
.31 pts 625 320
.25 pts 425 235
.22 pts 410 225
.21 pts 400 215

)■ ■ ;
.21 pts 
.20 pts 
.20 pts 
.17 pts 
.15 pts 
.11 pts 
.10 pts 
.08 pts 
.07 pts 
.06 pts 
.05 pts 
.04 pts 
.03 pts 
.02 pts 
.01 pt

Compare
At:
390
395
250
215
195
180
135

85.00
76.00
65.00
50.00
42.00
28.00
18.00
11.00

Our
Price:

$ 195
205 
130 
105 

95.00 
68.00 
63.00 
41.00 
38.00 
33.00
29.95
19.95
14.95 
9.95 
5.50

MARQUISE
Treasury Compare Our

Bonds At: Price:
2.54 carats $8,000 in bonds $15,900 $8725
1.67 carats $6,000 in bonds 11,500 5950
1.49 carats $5,000 in bonds 9250 5195
1.46 carats $3,000 in bonds 5900 3750
1.19 carats $2,000 in bonds 4900 2440
1.01 carats $3,000 in bonds 6500 3350
65 pts $1,000 in bonds 2800 1450
63 pts $1,000 in bonds 3100 1495
55 pts 1700 895
50 pts 790 375
45 pts 700 345
40 pts 950 485
40 pts 650 325
38 pts 750 460
35 pts 750 425
35 pts 750 425
35 pts 750 425
37 pts 900 450
37 pts 875 450
34 pts 820 410
33 pts 850 395
30 pts 750 365
30 pts 750 365
27 pts 725 335

OVAL
Treasury Compare Our

Bonds At: Price:
2.58 carat $9,000 in bonds $19,500 $8890
.83 pts $1,000 in bonds 2900 1650
.78 pts $1,000 in bonds 2900 1575

OVAL

.71 pts 

.71 pts 

.63 pts 

.45 

.44 
,.42 

.41 

.38 

.35 

.32 

.30 

.28 

.27 

.25 

.13

Treasury
Bonds

$1,000 in bonds 
$1,000 in bonds

Compare
At:

$2,700
2,800
1,500
875
695
650
650
600
550
495
450
450
385
390
195

Our
Price:

MODIFIED RADIANT
Treasury Compare Our

Bonds At: Price:
1.91 carats $7,000 in bonds $16,500 $7450
1.47 carats $3,000 in bonds 7300 3195
1.03 carats $2,000 in bonds 4950 2495
1.04 carats $2,000 in bonds 4800 2350
.93 pts $2,000 in bonds 3700 1850
.42 pts 1595 795
.35 pts 1350 635

EMERALD
Treasury Compare Our

Bonds At: P-ice
3.14 carats $11,000 in bonds $22,500 $10,700
1.04 carats $2,000 in bonds 6200 2595
1.03 carats $2,000 in bonds 3800 1820

PEAR
Treasury Compare Our

Bonds At: Price:
2.05 carats $3,000 in bonds $4,500 $2890
1.99 carats $6,000 in bonds 14,000 6780
1.64 carats $3,000 in bonds 3,000 2975
1.27 carats $2,000 in bonds 5,200 2570
.62 pts $1,000 in bonds 2,800 1395
.54 pts $1,000 in bonds 2,300 1195
.47 pts $1,000 in bonds 2,100 1050
.39 pts 495 290
.33 pts 675 325
.33 pts 490 250
.28 pts 395 210
.23 pts 395 175

Largest Stock of Gold Jewelry in the Area! 
of gold coin mountings for all popular Gold

GOLD C0IH JEWELRY
Hundreds of Pieces to choose from. Rings, Pendants, Diamond Gold Coin Jewelry. Large stock 
Coin Krugerands, Maple Leaf, Gold Panda.

14 KARAT GOLD CHAINS
Largest stock in the Brazos Valley, over 1,000 gold chains in stock! All gold sold by weight!! 22.95-25.95 a penny weight. Don’t be 
fooled by Half-Price Sales, Clearance Sales or Going Out of BusinessSales! If you pay more than this, you paid too much!

Some items one-of-a-kind, subject to prior sale.
Shop, Compare and Save Money!!

Never A Sale! Just the best prices in town! Our prices are up to 70%less than what other jewelers charge for the same merchandise.
Full time jewelry repairman on premises.

Bryan Store Hours: 
Mon.-Fri. 9:30-5 

Sat. 9:30-3 
Across from Wal-Mart

P cy, ■
^ ^ A

T
k <

404 University Or. East • College Station • 846-8905 3202 A. Texas • Bryan • 779-7662
We pay Cash for gold, silver, rare coins, diamonds and rolex watches

Since 1958. One of Texas’ Oldest Rare Coin Dealers.

College Station Store Hours 
Mon.-Thurs. 9 a.m.-5:30 p.m. 

Fri.-Sat. 9-3 p.m.
Next to Conare


